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THANK YOU FOR MAKING GE APPLIANCES A PART OF YOUR HOME.

Whether you grew up with GE Appliances, or this is your first, we’re happy to have you in the family. 

We take pride in the craftsmanship, innovation and design that goes into every GE Appliances 
product, and we think you will too. Among other things, registration of your appliance ensures that we 

can deliver important product information and warranty details when you need them. 

Register your GE appliance now online. Helpful websites and phone numbers are available in the 
Consumer Support section of this Owner’s Manual. You may also mail in the pre-printed registration 

card included in the packing material.
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READ AND SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS

IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION
READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE USING THE APPLIANCE
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WARNING   Read all safety instructions before using the product. Failure to follow these instructions may result 
in fire, electrical shock, serious injury or death.

WARNING  GENERAL SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

described in this Owner’s Manual.

grounded by a qualified installer in accordance with 
the provided installation instructions.

cooktop unless it is specifically recommended in this 
manual. All other servicing should be performed by 
a qualified technician.

or disconnect the power supply at the household 
distribution panel by removing the fuse or switching 
off the circuit breaker.

be left alone or unattended in an area where the 
cooktop is in use. They should never be allowed to 
climb, sit or stand on any part of the cooktop.

CAUTION

cooktop to reach items could be seriously injured.

holders on hot surfaces may result in burns from 

other bulky cloth in place of pot holders.

room.

may be hot enough to burn even though they are 

or let clothing or other flammable materials contact 
the surface elements or areas nearby the surface 
elements; allow sufficient time for cooling first. 

areas facing the cooktop.

could build up and the container could burst, 
causing an injury.

an internal temperature of 160°F and poultry to at 
least an internal temperature of 180°F. Cooking 
to these temperatures usually protects against 
foodborne illness.

WARNING   KEEP FLAMMABLE MATERIALS AWAY FROM THE COOKTOP 
Failure to do so may result in fire or personal injury.

the cooktop, including paper, plastic, pot holders, 
linens, wall coverings, curtains, drapes and gasoline 
or other flammable vapors and liquids.

using the cooktop. These garments may ignite if 
they contact hot surfaces causing severe burns.

materials accumulate in or near the cooktop. 
Grease on the cooktop may ignite. 
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READ AND SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS

IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION
READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE USING THE APPLIANCE

How to Remove Protective Shipping Film and Packaging Tape
Carefully grasp a corner of the protective shipping film 
with your fingers and slowly peel it from the appliance 

Remove all of the film before using the appliance for the 
first time.

To assure no damage is done to the finish of the 
product, the safest way to remove the adhesive from 
packaging tape on new appliances is an application of 
a household liquid dishwashing detergent. Apply with a 
soft cloth and allow to soak.
NOTE: The adhesive must be removed from all parts. It 
cannot be removed if it is baked on.

WARNING  COOKTOP SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

off. Smother a flaming pan on a surface unit by 
covering the pan completely with a well-fitted lid, 

chemical or a foam-type fire extinguisher.

greasy spillovers that may catch on fire.

to heat beyond its smoking point, oil may ignite 
resulting in fire that may spread to surrounding 

possible to monitor oil temperature.

of oil when shallow pan-frying and avoid cooking 
frozen foods with excessive amounts of ice.

flat bottoms large enough to cover the surface 
heating element. The use of undersized cookware 
will expose a portion of the surface unit to direct 

relationship of cookware to surface unit will also 
improve efficiency.

flammable materials and spillage, the handle of a 
container should be turned toward the center of the 
range without extending over nearby surface units.

WARNING  RADIANT COOKTOP SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

earthenware or other glazed containers are suitable 
for cooktop service; others may break because of 
the sudden change in temperature.

surface of the cooktop will retain heat after the 
controls have been turned off.

cooktop should break, cleaning solutions and 
spillovers may penetrate the broken cooktop and 
create a risk of electric shock. Contact a qualified 
technician immediately.

can be scratched with items such as knives, 
sharp instruments, rings or other jewelry, and 
rivets on clothing.

fire on the glass cooktop, even when it is not being 
used. If the cooktop is inadvertently turned on, they 
may ignite. Heat from the cooktop or oven vent after 
it is turned off may cause them to ignite also.

® ceramic Cooktop Cleaner 
®

the cooktop. Wait until the cooktop cools and the 
indicator light goes out before cleaning. A wet 
sponge or cloth on a hot surface can cause steam 
burns. Some cleaners can produce noxious fumes 
if applied to a hot surface. Read and follow all 
instructions and warnings on the cleaning cream 
label. NOTE: Sugary spills are an exception. They 
should be scraped off while still hot using an oven 
mitt and a scraper. See the Cleaning the glass 
cooktop section for detailed instructions.
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Throughout this manual, features and appearance may vary from your model.

Cooktop Features
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1. Cooking Element(s): See page 8.
2. Element On/Off: See page 8.
3. Sync Burners: See page 10.
4. All Off: See page 8.
5. Lock: See page 10.
6. Timer On/Off: See page 10.
7. Display: See page 10.
8. Start Timer: See page 10.

2

User Interface Controls

User Interface Controls

58 7 46

2

3 6 48 7 5

30” wide cooktop

1

36” wide cooktop

1
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Radiant Glass Cooktop

Home Canning Tips
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The radiant cooktop features heating units beneath a 
smooth glass surface.
NOTE: A slight odor is normal when a new cooktop is 
used for the first time. It is caused by the heating of new 
parts and insulating materials and will disappear in a 
short time.
NOTE: This cooktop has Rapid Response surface units. 
The cooktop will automatically heat up or cool down 
to the desired power level setting in the quickest time 
possible. While the surface units are on, you may not 
see them glow red during certain heat up or cool down 
conditions.
Cooktop temperatures increase with the number of 
surface units that are on. With 3 or 4 units turned on, 
surface temperatures are high. Always use caution when 
touching the cooktop.

Make sure the canner is flat on the bottom.
To prevent burns from steam or heat, use caution when 
canning.

® and Kerr® 

bath canners with rippled bottoms may extend the time 
required to bring the water to a boil.

Always use cookware.

Always place the pan in the center of 
the surface unit you are cooking on.

is scratch-resistant, not scratch proof.
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Cookware for Radiant Glass Cooktop
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The following information will help you choose cookware which will give good performance on glass cooktops.
NOTE: Follow all cookware manufacturer’s recommendations when using any type of cookware on the ceramic cooktop.

Recommended
Stainless Steel
Aluminum:
heavy weight recommended
Good conductivity. Aluminum residues 
sometimes appear as scratches on the 
cooktop but can be removed if cleaned 

point, thin weight aluminum should not 
be used.

Copper Bottom:
Copper may leave residues which can 
appear as scratches. The residues can 
be removed, as long as the cooktop 
is cleaned immediately. However, do 
not let these pots boil dry. Overheated 
metal can bond to glass cooktops. An 
overheated copper bottom pot will leave 
a residue that will permanently stain the 
cooktop if not removed immediately.

Enamel (painted) on Cast Iron:
recommended if bottom of pan is coated

Avoid/Not Recommended
Enamel (painted) on Steel:
Heating empty pans can cause 
permanent damage to cooktop glass. 
The enamel can melt and bond to the 
ceramic cooktop.

Glass-ceramic:

surface.

Stoneware:

surface.

Cast Iron:

specifically for glass cooktops

heat. Will scratch the cooktop surface.

Check pans for flat bottoms by 
using a straight edge.

ridged or warped bottoms are 
not recommended.

For Best Results

place lids on the surface elements, particularly wet lids. 
Wet pans and lids may stick to the surface when cool.

wok will not heat on glass surface elements.

wok. They are available at your local retail store. The 
bottom of the wok should have the same diameter as 
the surface element to ensure proper contact.

cookware such as pressure cookers or deep-fat 
fryers. All cookware must have flat bottoms and be 
the correct size.
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Element Cycling
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Surface elements will cycle on and off to maintain the 
temperature you have selected. All radiant surface elements 
have a temperature limiter that protects the glass cooktop 
from getting too hot, this is normal. The temperature limiter 
may cycle the elements off more frequently if:

Operating The Cooking Elements

Turn Burner(s) Off

On/Off pad about 
half a second. A chime can be heard with each touch to 
any pad.

1. Touch + or – pads to adjust power level, or;

2. Shortcut to Hi: Immediately after turning unit on, touch 
the + pad, or;

3. Shortcut to Low: Immediately after turning unit on, 
touch the - pad.

Touch On/Off pad for an individual burner or touch the 
All Off pad.
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Selecting Cooktop Settings
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cooktop has its own power levels ranging from low to 

depending on the cookware being used, the type and 
quantity of food, and the desired outcome. In general 
use lower settings for melting, holding and simmering 
and use higher settings for heating quickly, searing 
and frying. When keeping foods warm confirm selected 
setting is sufficient to maintain food temperature above 
140°F. Larger elements and elements marked “Keep 
Warm” are not recommended for melting.
Hi is the highest power level, designed for large quantity 
rapid cooking and boiling. Hi will operate for a maximum 
of 10 minutes. Hi may be repeated after the initial 10 
minute cycle by pressing the + pad.

CAUTION
leave excess water spills on control key pads. This may 
result in unresponsive touch pads and turning off the 
cooktop if present for several seconds.

Hi boiling quickly

frying

searing

reducing

simmering

holding

meltingLow

Adjust Burner Size
The burner ring size is adjustable on some elements. The ring size can be selected by pressing the burner ring graphic.

Single Surface Element Tri-Ring Surface Element
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How To Synchronize Left Elements
To Turn On
Hold the Sync Burners pad for about half a second 
to connect the two burners. Operate either element as 
described on page 8 to adjust power level.

To Turn Off
1. Touch the On/Off pad on either burner to turn off the 

or
2. Touch the Sync Burners to turn both burners off.

Cooktop Lockout

Timer

Lock
Hold control lock pad for 3 seconds.

Unlock
Hold control lock pad.

To Turn On
Touch the Timer On/Off pad. Touch the + or - pads to 

Start 
Timer pad to start timer.

To Turn Off
Hold Timer On/Off pad to cancel timer.

NOTE: 
or as a reminder. The kitchen timer does not control the 
cooking elements. Timer turns off if there is no activity 
for 30 seconds.

Cooktop Lockout: locks operation of the controls
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Hot Light Indicator

remain on until the surface has cooled to a temperature 
that is safe to touch.

Hot Surface 
Indicator Light
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Griddle (optional accessory)
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Using the Griddle

CAUTION  Burn Hazard

griddle when it is cool and all surface units are off. Use oven mitts if you will touch the griddle while 

oil onto the cooking surface.

How To Place The Griddle
IMPORTANT: Always place and use your griddle at the 
designated location on the cooktop.

IMPORTANT NOTES:
Clean the griddle with a sponge and mild detergent 

pads or steel wool.
Avoid cooking extremely greasy foods and be careful 
of grease spillover while cooking.

when it is not in use. The griddle can become heated 
when using the surrounding surface units.
Avoid using metal utensils with sharp points or rough 

foods on the griddle.

Your griddle will discolor over time with use.

Always allow the cookware to cool before immersing 
in water.

Griddle Operation
To turn on the surface units for the entire griddle, use 

Sync Burner 
pad and then adjust power level to desired setting as 
described on page 10.

Type of Food Cook Setting
Warming Tortillas Med-Lo

Med-Lo
Hamburgers Med 
Fried Eggs Med-Lo

Med
Med-Lo

Griddle settings are intended to be a guideline and may need to be 
adjusted based on individual cooking preferences.
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Normal Daily Use Cleaning
® Ceramic Cooktop 

Cleaner on the glass cooktop. Other creams may not 
be as effective.
To maintain and protect the surface of your glass cooktop, 
follow these steps:

® Ceramic Cooktop Cleaner. 
This helps protect the top and makes cleanup easier.

® Ceramic Cooktop 
Cleaner will help keep the cooktop looking new.

3. Shake the cleaning cream well. Apply a few drops of 
® Ceramic Cooktop Cleaner directly 

to the cooktop.

® Cleaning 

to clean the entire cooktop 
surface.

towel to remove all cleaning 

NOTE: It is very important that 

until it has been cleaned 
thoroughly.

Burned-On Residue
NOTE:
use scrub pads other than those recommended.
1. Allow the cooktop to cool.

® Ceramic 
Cooktop Cleaner on the entire burned residue area.

®

for Ceramic Cooktops, rub the residue area, applying 
pressure as needed.

4. If any residue remains, repeat the steps listed above 
as needed.

5. For additional protection, after all residue has been 
removed, polish the entire surface with CERAMA 

® Ceramic Cooktop Cleaner and a paper towel.

Heavy, Burned-On Residue
1. Allow the cooktop to cool.

a 45° angle against the glass surface and scrape the 
soil. It will be necessary to apply pressure to the razor 
scraper in order to remove the residue.

3. After scraping with the razor scraper, spread a few drops 
® Ceramic Cooktop Cleaner on the 

® 

4. For additional protection, after all residue has been 
removed, polish the entire surface with CERAMA 

® Ceramic Cooktop Cleaner and a paper towel.

Clean your cooktop after each 
® 

Ceramic Cooktop Cleaner.

® Ceramic Cooktop Scraper and all 

NOTE:

C
A

R
E A

N
D

 C
LEA

N
IN

G
: C

leaning the G
lass C

ooktop
Cleaning the Glass Cooktop

® Cleaning 
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Metal Marks and Scratches

cooktop. It will leave metal markings on the cooktop 
surface.

  These marks are removable using the CERAMA 
® Ceramic Cooktop Cleaner with the CERAMA 
®

2.  If pots with a thin overlay of aluminum or copper 
are allowed to boil dry, the overlay may leave black 
discoloration on the cooktop.

 This should be removed immediately before heating 
again or the discoloration may be permanent.

NOTE: Carefully check the bottom of pans for roughness 
that would scratch the cooktop.

Damage from Sugary Spills and Melted Plastic
Special care should be taken when removing hot substances to avoid permanent damage of the glass surface. 

removing hot substances.

1.  Turn off all surface units. Remove hot pans.
2.  Wearing an oven mitt:

the spill to a cool area on the cooktop.
  b.  Remove the spill with paper towels.

3.  Any remaining spillover should be left until the surface 
of the cooktop has cooled.

residue has been completely removed.
NOTE: If pitting or indentation in the glass surface has 
already occurred, the cooktop glass will have to be 
replaced. In this case, service will be necessary.

Cleaning the Glass Cooktop
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Save time and money! Review the charts on the following pages first and you may not need to call for service. If an 
error occurs in the control operation, a fault code will flash in the display. Record the error code and call for service.

What To Do
Surface elements will not 

cooking is slow
the diameter of the surface unit selected.

Surface elements do not 
work properly

Cooktop controls improperly set. Check to be sure the correct control is set for 
the surface element you are using.

Power arc ON See the Operating the Cooking Elements 
section.

Scratches on cooktop 
glass surface the Cleaning the glass cooktop section.

the cookware and the surface of the cooktop. 

surface.

To avoid scratches, use the recommended 
cleaning procedures. Make sure bottoms 
of cookware are clean before use, and use 
cookware with smooth bottoms.

Areas of discoloration on 
the cooktop

See the Cleaning the glass cooktop section.
Hot surface on a model with a light-colored 
glass cooktop.

This is normal. The surface may appear 
discolored when it is hot. This is temporary 
and will disappear as the glass cools.

Plastic melted to the 
surface

Hot cooktop came into contact with plastic 
placed on the hot cooktop.

See the Glass surface – potential for 
permanent damage section in the Cleaning 
the glass cooktop section.

Pitting (or indentation) of 
the cooktop

Call a qualified technician for replacement.

Unresponsive keypad Keypad is dirty. Clean the keypad.
Replace the fuse or reset the circuit breaker.
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Notes
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GEAppliances.com
All warranty service is provided by our Factory Service Centers, or an authorized Customer Care® technician. To schedule 
service online, visit us at www.geappliances.com/service_and_support/, or call GE Appliances at 800.GE.CARES 

Servicing your appliance may require the use of the onboard data port for diagnostics. This gives a GE Appliances factory 
service technician the ability to quickly diagnose any issues with your appliance and helps GE Appliances improve its 
products by providing GE Appliances with information on your appliance. If you do not want your appliance data to be 
sent to GE Appliances, please advise your technician not to submit the data to GE Appliances at the time of service.

What GE Appliances will not cover:
 Service trips to your home to teach you how to use 

the product. 

modified or used for other than the intended purpose 
or used commercially. 

cleaners other than the recommended cleaning 
creams and pads.

spills of sugary materials or melted plastic that are 
not cleaned according to the directions in the 
Owner’s Manual.

breakers.

floods or acts of God.

possible defects with this appliance. 

 

EXCLUSION OF IMPLIED WARRANTIES
Your sole and exclusive remedy is product repair as provided in this Limited Warranty. Any implied warranties, 
including the implied warranties of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose, are limited to one year or 
the shortest period allowed by law. 

This warranty is extended to the original purchaser and any succeeding owner for products purchased for home use 

you may be responsible for a trip charge or you may be required to bring the product to an Authorized GE Appliances 
Service location for service. In Alaska, the warranty excludes the cost of shipping or service calls to your home.
Some states do not allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages. This warranty gives you 
specific legal rights, and you may also have other rights which vary from state to state. To know what your legal rights 
are, consult your local or state consumer affairs office or your state’s Attorney General. 

Warrantor: GE Appliances

available while your warranty is still in effect. You can purchase it online anytime at

or call 800.626.2224 during normal business hours. GE Appliances Service will still be there after your warranty expires.

For the period of GE Appliances will replace
One year 
From the date of the 
original purchase

Any part
this limited one-year warranty, GE Appliances will provide, free of charge, all labor and 
in-home service to replace the defective part.
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Looking For Something More?
GE Appliances offers a variety of accessories to 

Refer to the Consumer Support page for phone numbers 
and website information.
The following products and more are available:

Accessories
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Consumer Support
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Have a question or need assistance with your appliance? Try the GE Appliances Website 24 hours a day, any day 
of the year! You can also shop for more great GE Appliances products and take advantage of all our on-line support 

GEAppliances.com   In Canada: GEAppliances.ca

Register Your Appliance
Register your new appliance on-line at your convenience! Timely product registration will allow for enhanced 
communication and prompt service under the terms of your warranty, should the need arise. You may also mail in 
the pre-printed registration card included in the packing material. 

GEAppliances.com/register 
In Canada: 

Schedule Service
Expert GE Appliances repair service is only one step away from your door. Get on-line and schedule your service at 

GEAppliances.com/ge/service-and-support/service.htm 
or call 800.432.2737 during normal business hours. 
In Canada: GEAppliances.ca/en/support/service-request or call 800.561.3344

warranty is still in effect. You can purchase it on-line anytime.  GE Appliances Services will still be there after your 
 

or call 800.626.2224 during normal business hours. 
In Canada:  or call 800.290.9029

Remote Connectivity
 

visit our website at GEAppliances.com/ge/connected-appliances/

Parts and Accessories
Individuals qualified to service their own appliances can have parts or accessories sent directly to their homes 

 
GEApplianceparts.com or by phone at 877.959.8688 during normal business hours.

servicing may cause unsafe operation.
Customers in Canada should consult the yellow pages for the nearest Mabe service center, visit our website at 
GEAppliances.ca/en/products/parts-filters-accessories or call 800.661.1616.

Contact Us
If you are not satisfied with the service you receive from GE Appliances, contact us on our Website with all the 
details including your phone number, or write to:

 
GEAppliances.com/ge/service-and-support/contact.htm

 
GEAppliances.ca/en/contact-us
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GRACIAS POR HACER QUE GE APPLIANCES SEA PARTE DE SU HOGAR.

Ya sea que haya crecido usando GE Appliances, o que ésta es su primera vez, nos complace 
tenerlo en la familia.

Sentimos orgullo por el nivel de arte, innovación y diseño de cada uno de los electrodomésticos de 
GE Appliances, y creemos que usted también. Entre otras cosas, el registro de su electrodoméstico 

asegura que podamos entregarle información importante del producto y detalles de la garantía 
cuando los necesite.

Registre su electrodoméstico GE ahora a través de Internet. Sitios Web y números telefónicos útiles 
están disponibles en la sección de Soporte para el Consumidor de este Manual del Propietario. 

También puede enviar una carta en la tarjeta de inscripción preimpresa que se incluye con 
el material embalado.
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LEA Y GUARDE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES

INFORMACIÓN IMPORTANTE DE SEGURIDAD
LEA TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES ANTES DE USAR ESTE ELECTRODOMÉSTICO

IN
FO

R
M

A
C

IÓ
N

 D
E SEG

U
R

ID
A

D

ADVERTENCIA   Lea todas las instrucciones de seguridad antes de utilizar este producto. No seguir estas instrucciones 
puede generar un incendio, una descarga eléctrica, lesiones corporales o la muerte. 

ADVERTENCIA  INSTRUCCIONES GENERALES DE SEGURIDAD

que fue creado, como se describe en este Manual del 
Propietario.

correcta instalación y puesta a tierra de la placa de 
cocción de acuerdo con las instrucciones de instalación 
provistas.

placa de cocción a menos que esté específicamente 
recomendado en este manual. Cualquier otro servicio 
debe realizarlo un técnico calificado.

desenchufe la placa de cocción o desconecte el 
suministro eléctrico desde el panel de distribución 
doméstico quitando el fusible o desconectando el 
interruptor de circuitos.

sin atención en un área donde una placa de cocción esté 
en uso. Nunca debe permitirse que se suban, sienten o 
paren en cualquier parte de la placa de cocción.

PRECAUCIÓN  No almacene elementos de 
interés para niños sobre la placa de cocción: los niños 
que se trepen a la cocina para alcanzar elementos 
pueden resultar gravemente heridos.

o mojadas colocadas en superficies calientes pueden 
provocar quemaduras de vapor. No permita que las 
agarraderas entren en contacto con unidades de superficie 
o los elementos calentadores calientes. No utilice toallas u 
otras telas gruesas en lugar de una agarradera. 

habitación.

pueden estar tan calientes como para quemar aunque 
estén de color oscuro. Durante y después de su uso, no las 
toque, ni permita que algún paño u otro material inflamable 
entre en contacto con los elementos de la superficie o con 

suficiente tiempo para que se enfríen primero.

la estufa y las áreas al frente.

haber una acumulación de presión en el recipiente y éste 
podría explotar, provocando lesiones.

de res hasta alcanzar una temperatura interna de por 
lo menos 160°F (71°C) y las carnes de ave a una 
temperatura interna de por lo menos 180°F (82°C). La 
cocción a estas temperaturas generalmente protege de 
enfermedades transmitidas por los alimentos.

ADVERTENCIA   MANTENGA LOS MATERIALES INFLAMABLES ALEJADOS DE LA PLACA DE COCCIÓN 
Si esto no se cumple, se podrán sufrir lesiones personales graves o incendios.

placa de cocción, tales como papel, plástico, agarraderas, 
telas, recubrimientos de pared, cortinas y gasolina u otros 
vapores y líquidos inflamables.

utilice la placa de cocción. Estas vestimentas pueden 
prenderse fuego si entran en contacto con superficies 
calientes, provocando quemaduras graves.

inflamables se acumulen dentro de la cocina o en su 
cercanía. La grasa sobre la placa de cocción puede 
encenderse.
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LEA Y GUARDE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES

INFORMACIÓN IMPORTANTE DE SEGURIDAD
LEA TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES ANTES DE USAR ESTE ELECTRODOMÉSTICO
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ADVERTENCIA  INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD DE LA ESTUFA

grasa. Nunca levante una sartén en llamas. Apague los 
controles. Apague una sartén en llamas sobre una unidad 
de superficie cubriendo la sartén por completo con una 
tapa que ajuste bien, una plancha para galletas o una 

extintor de incendios de espuma.

configuraciones de calor media o alta. Los alimentos 
que hierven y se derraman pueden provocar humo y 
derrames grasosos que pueden prenderse fuego.

deja calentar más allá del punto de humeo, el aceite 
puede encenderse, provocando un incendio que 

termómetro para grasa cuando sea posible para controlar 
la temperatura del aceite.

cantidad mínima de aceite cuando fría en sartenes poco 
profundas y evite la cocción de alimentos congelados con 
una cantidad excesiva de hielo.

con bases planas lo suficientemente grandes para cubrir 
el elemento calentador de superficie. La utilización de 
recipientes más pequeños dejará expuesta una porción 
de la unidad de superficie al contacto directo, lo que 

relación adecuada del recipiente con la unidad de 
superficie también mejorará la eficiencia.

de materiales inflamables y los derrames, la manija del 
recipiente debe girarse hacia el centro de la estufa sin 
sobrepasarse a ningún elemento de superficie cercano.

ADVERTENCIA  SEGURIDAD SOBRE LA ESTUFA RADIANTE

objetos de barro u otros recipientes de vidrio son aptos 

al cambio brusco de temperatura.

de la estufa retendrá calor después de que los controles 
se hayan apagado (Off).

productos de limpieza y los derrames podrán penetrar sobre 
dichas roturas, creando riesgos de descargas eléctricas. 
Comuníquese con un técnico calificado de inmediato.

rayones con artículos tales como cuchillos, instrumentos 
puntiagudos, anillos u otras joyas y abrojos de vestimentas.

o incendiar en la placa de cocción, incluso cuando no 
esté siendo usada. Si la cocina es encendida de forma 
involuntaria, dichos artículos se podrán incendiar. El 

calor de la placa de cocción o de la ventilación del horno, 
luego de que fue apagado, también pueden hacer que 
dichos artículos se incendien.

CERAMA BRYTE® y la Almohadilla de Limpieza 
CERAMA BRYTE® para limpiar la placa de cocción. 
Antes de realizar la limpieza, espere hasta que la 
placa de cocción se enfríe y que la luz indicadora se 

caliente puede causa quemaduras de vapor. Algunos 
limpiadores pueden producir humos tóxicos si se los 
aplica a una superficie caliente. Lea y cumpla con todas 
las instrucciones y advertencias de las etiquetas de las 
cremas de limpieza. NOTA: Los derrames de productos 
azucarados son una excepción. Se deben eliminar 
raspando mientras aún están calientes, utilizando un 
guante para horno o una espátula. Para acceder a 
instrucciones detalladas, consulte la sección de limpieza 
de la placa de cocción de vidrio.

Cómo Retirar la Película Protectora de Envío y la Cinta de Embalaje
Con cuidado tome un extremo de la película protectora 
de envío con los dedos y lentamente retire la misma de la 
superficie del electrodoméstico. No utilice ningún producto 
filoso para retirar la película. Retire toda la película antes de 
usar el electrodoméstico por primera vez.

Para asegurar que no haya daños sobre el acabado del 
producto, la forma más segura de retirar el adhesivo de la cinta 
de embalaje en electrodomésticos nuevos es aplicando un 
detergente líquido hogareño para lavar platos. Aplique con una 
tela suave y deje que se seque.

NOTA: El adhesivo deberá ser eliminado de todas las partes. 
No se puede retirar si se hornea con éste dentro.
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Es posible que las funciones y apariencias varíen con relación a su modelo 
a lo largo del manual.

Funciones de la Placa de Cocción
U

SO
 D

E LA PLA
C

A D
E C

O
C

C
IÓ

N
: Funciones de la P

laca de C
occión1. Cooking Element(s) (Elemento(s) de Cocción): Consulte la página 8.

2. Element On/Off (Elemento Encendido/ Apagado): Consulte la página 8.
3. Sync Burners (Quemadores Sincronizados): Consulte la página 10.
4. All Off (Todo Apagado): Consulte la página 8.
5. Lock (Bloqueo): Consulte la página 10.
6. Timer On/Off (Temporizador Encendido/ Apagado): Consulte la página 10.
7. Display (Pantalla): Consulte la página 10.
7. Start Timer (Temporizador de Inicio): Consulte la página 10.

2

Controles de la Interfase del Usuario

Controles de la Interfase del Usuario

58 7 46

2

3 6 48 7 5

Placa de cocción de 30”

1

Placa de cocción de 36”

1
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La estufa radiante cuenta con unidades calentadoras debajo 
de una superficie lisa de vidrio.
NOTA:
utiliza por primera vez. Es provocado por el calentamiento de 
piezas nuevas y materiales aislantes y desaparecerá en poco 
tiempo.
NOTA: Esta placa de cocción cuenta con unidades de 
superficie de Rapid Response (Respuesta Rápida). La estufa 
se calentará o enfriará rápidamente hasta la configuración del 
nivel de potencia deseado en el tiempo más rápido posible. 
Mientras las unidades de superficie están encendidas, es 
posible que no vez en éstas su brillo rojo durante ciertas 
condiciones de calentamiento o enfriamiento.
Las temperaturas de la estufa se incrementan con el número 
de unidades de superficie que se encuentran encendidas. Con 
3 o 4 unidades encendidas, las temperaturas de la superficie 
son altas. Siempre tenga cuidado al tocar la estufa.

Asegúrese que el producto enlatado se encuentre sobre la 
unidad superficial.

Asegúrese de que el producto enlatado sea plano en su parte 
inferior.

Para evitar quemadoras de vapor o calor, tenga cuidado al 
enlatar el producto.

se encuentran disponibles a través de fabricantes como Ball® 
y Kerr® y el Department of Agriculture Extension Service 
(Servicio del Departamento de Agricultura).

El uso de enlatados cerrados a baño maría con fondos 
ondeados podrán extender el tiempo requerido para traer el 
agua al punto de hervor.

Estufa de Vidrio Radiante

Consejos para Productos Enlatados en el Hogar

Nunca cocine directamente sobre el vidrio. 
Siempre utilice recipientes de cocción.

Siempre coloque el recipiente en el 
centro de la unidad de superficie sobre 

la que está cocinando.

No deslice los recipientes de cocción a través 
del control y la superficie de la estufa porque 
puede rayar el vidrio. El vidrio es resistente a 
los rayones, pero no a prueba de los mismos.

US
O

 D
E 

LA
 P

LA
CA

 D
E 

CO
CC

IÓ
N:
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Utensilio para Placa de Cocción para Vidrio Radiante
U

SO
 D

E LA C
O

C
IN

A
:

La siguiente información lo ayudará a elegir los recipientes de cocción que brindan un buen desempeño en estufas de vidrio. Ver 
el folleto sobre recipientes para usar con estufas de inducción.

NOTA: Siga todas las recomendaciones del fabricante de recipientes cuando utilice cualquier clase de recipiente de cocción 
sobre la estufa cerámica.

Recomendado
Acero inoxidable
Aluminio:
Se recomienda de capa gruesa

Buena conductividad. Los residuos de 
aluminio a veces parecen rayones sobre la 
estufa pero pueden quitarse si se los limpia de 
inmediato. Debido a su bajo punto de fusión, 
no debe utilizarse aluminio de capa fina.

Base de cobre:
El cobre puede dejar residuos que pueden 
parecer rayones. Los residuos pueden 
eliminarse, siempre y cuando la estufa 
se limpie de inmediato. Sin embargo, no 
permita que estas ollas hiervan en seco. 
El metal sobrecalentado puede adherirse 
a las estufas de vidrio. Si no se elimina de 
inmediato, una olla con la base de cobre 
sobrecalentado dejará un residuo que 
manchará la estufa en forma permanente.

Esmalte (pintado) 
sobre hierro fundido:
Se recomienda si la base de la olla se 
encuentra revestida

Evitar/No se recomienda
Esmalte (pintado) sobre acero:
Calentar recipientes vacíos puede provocar 
daños permanentes al vidrio de las estufas. 
El esmalte puede derretirse y adherirse a la 
estufa cerámica.

Vidrio-cerámico:
Desempeño pobre. Raya la superficie.

Cerámica:
Desempeño pobre. Puede rayar la 
superficie.

Hierro fundido:
No se recomienda, a menos que se 
encuentre específicamente diseñado para 
estufas de vidrio

Pobre conductividad y lentitud para absorber 
el calor. Raya la superficie de la estufa.

Verifique que los recipientes tengan 
bases planas utilizando una regla.

No se recomiendan recipientes con 
bases redondeadas, curvadas, con 

rebordes o torceduras..

Para mejores resultados

superficie. No coloque tapas sobre los elementos de superficie, 
en especial tapas mojadas. Las ollas y tapas mojadas podrán 
quedar adheridas a la superficie una vez frías.

se calienta sobre elementos de superficie de vidrio.

Se encuentran disponibles en su negocio minorista local. La 

de superficie para asegurar un contacto adecuado.

recipientes de cocción específicos, como ollas a presión, 
freidoras, etc. Todos los recipientes de cocción deben tener 
bases planas y ser del tamaño correcto.

No coloque recipientes mojados sobre la estufa de vidrio.
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Ciclos de los Elementos
Los elementos de la superficie realizarán ciclos de encendido y apagado 
para mantener la temperatura que seleccionó. Todos los elementos 
de la superficie radiante cuentan con un limitador de temperatura que 
evita que la placa de cocción de vidrio se caliente demasiado, lo cual 
es normal. Es posible que el limitador de temperatura realice ciclos de 
apagado de los elementos con más frecuencia si:

Uso de los Elementos de Cocción

Apague el Quemador(es)

On/
Off (Encendido/ Apagado) durante aproximadamente medio 
segundo. Se podrá escuchar un repique cada vez que se 
presione una tecla.

El nivel de potencia puede ser seleccionado de cualquiera de 
las siguientes formas:

la unidad, presione la tecla -.

Presione la tecla On/Off (Encender/ Apagar) para usar 
un quemador individual o presione la tecla All Off (Todo 
Apagado).
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Selección de las Configuraciones de la Placa de Cocción

cocción cuenta con sus propios niveles de potencia, desde bajo 
hasta alto. Las configuraciones del nivel de potencia necesaria 
para la cocción varían, dependiendo del utensilio usado, el 
tipo y cantidad de comida y el resultado deseado. En general, 
use las configuraciones bajas para derretir, mantener o hervir 
a fuego lento, y use las configuraciones altas para calentar 
rápido, soasar y freír. Al mantener las comidas calientes, 
confirme que la configuración seleccionada es suficiente para 
mantener la temperatura de la comida por encima de los 140ºF. 
Para derretir, no se recomienda el uso de los elementos más 
grandes y de aquellos con la marca “Mantener Caliente”.

(Alto) puede ser repetido luego del ciclo inicial de 10 minutos, 
presionando la tecla +.

PRECAUCIÓN  No coloque ningún utensilio, 
cubierto ni deje derrames excesivos de agua en las teclas del 
control. De estar presente por varios segundos, esto podrá 
hacer que las teclas táctiles no respondan y que se apague la 
superficie de cocción.

Ajuste del Tamaño del Quemador
El tamaño del anillo del quemador es ajustable a algunos elementos. El tamaño del anillo puede ser seleccionado presionando el 
gráfico del anillo del quemador.

Elemento de la 
Superficie Individual

Elemento de la 
Superficie Dual

Elemento de la Superficie 
con Tres Anillos

Hi (Alto) hervir rápido

freir

soasar

reducir

hervir lento

mantener

derretirLow (Bajo)
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Cómo Sincronizar los Elementos Izquierdos
Para Encender
Mantenga la tecla Sync Burners (Quemadores Sincronizados) 
por aproximadamente medio segundo para conectar los dos 

describe en la página 8 para ajustar el nivel de potencia.

Para Apagar
1. Presione la tecla On/ Off (Encender/ Apagar) de uno de 

los quemadores para apagar la función Sync Burners 
(Quemadores Sincronizados).

o

2. Presione Sync Burners (Quemadores Sincronizados) 
para apagar ambos quemadores.

Bloqueo de la Placa de Cocción

Temporizador

Bloquear
Mantenga presionada la tecla de bloqueo del control durante 3 
segundos.

Desbloquear
Mantenga presionada la tecla de bloqueo del control. 

Para Encender
Presione la tecla Timer On/Off (Temporizador Encendido/ 
Apagado) Presione las teclas + o - para elegir el número 
deseado de minutos. Presione la tecla Start Timer 
(Temporizador de Inicio) para iniciar el temporizador.

Para Apagar
Mantenga presionada la tecla Timer On/Off (Temporizador 
Encendido/ Apagado) para cancelar el temporizador.

NOTA: 
de cocción o como recordatorio. El temporizador de la cocina 
no controla los elementos de cocción. El temporizador se apaga 
si no hay actividad por 30 segundos.

Bloqueo de la Placa de Cocción: bloquea 
el funcionamiento de los controles
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Indicador Luminoso de Calor

elemento de cocción) brillará cuando la superficie de vidrio 
esté caliente, y permanecerá encendida hasta que la superficie 
haya bajado su temperatura hasta una temperatura que sea 
segura al tacto.

Luz Indicadora 
de Superficie 
Caliente
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Plancha (accesorio opcional)
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Uso de la Plancha

PRECAUCIÓN  Peligro De Quemaduras

durante y después del uso. Coloque y quite la plancha cuando esté fría y todas las unidades de superficie estén 
apagadas. Utilice agarraderas si toca la plancha cuando está caliente. No hacerlo puede provocar quemaduras.

 
superficiales estén en Off (Apagado).

Antes de utilizar este recipiente de cocción por primera vez, lávelo para asegurarse de que esté limpio. Luego cúrelo ligeramente, 
frotando aceite de cocción sobre la superficie de cocción.

Cómo Colocar La Plancha
IMPORTANTE: Siempre coloque y utilice la plancha en la 
ubicación designada sobre la estufa.

NOTAS IMPORTANTES:

agua tibia. NO utilice esponjillas de fregar azules o verdes o 
lana de acero.
No cocine alimentos extremadamente grasosos y tenga 
cuidado con los derrames de grasa mientras cocina.
Nunca coloque o almacene elementos sobre la plancha, 
aún cuando no esté en uso. La plancha puede calentarse 
cuando se utilizan las unidades de superficie cercanas.
No use utensilios metálicos con puntas afiladas o bordes 
ásperos porque pueden dañar la plancha. No corte 
alimentos sobre la plancha. 
No use recipientes de cocción para el almacenamiento de 

permanentes. 
La plancha irá perdiendo el color con el tiempo debido al uso.
No limpie la plancha en el horno auto-limpiante.
Siempre espere a que el recipiente de cocción se enfríe 
antes de sumergirlo en agua.
No sobre caliente la plancha.

Funcionamiento de la Plancha
Para encender las unidades de la superficie de toda la 

Sincronizado). Presione la tecla Sync Burner (Quemador 
Sincronizado) y luego ajuste el nivel de potencia a la 
configuración deseada como se describe en la página 10.

Tipo de Comida Configuración de Cocción
Cómo Calentar Tortillas Med-Bajo (Med-Lo)
Panquecas Med-Bajo (Med-Lo)

Med
Med-Bajo (Med-Lo)

Embutidos para el Desayuno Med
Med-Bajo (Med-Lo)

Las configuraciones de la plancha funcionan como una guía y puede ser necesario 
ajustarlas en base a las preferencias de cocción individual.



49-80746-1 13

Limpieza de la Placa de Cocción de Vidrio
Limpieza normal de uso diario
SÓLO utilice el limpiador de estufas cerámicas CERAMA 
BRYTE® en la estufa de vidrio. Otras cremas pueden no ser 
tan efectivas.

Para mantener y proteger la superficie de su estufa de vidrio, 
siga estos pasos:

1. Antes de usar la estufa por primera vez, límpiela con el 
limpiador de estufas cerámicas CERAMA BRYTE®. Esto 
ayuda a proteger la estufa y hace la limpieza más sencilla.

2. El uso diario del limpiador de estufas cerámicas CERAMA 
BRYTE® ayudará a que la estufa quede como nueva.

3. Agite bien la crema de limpieza. Aplique unas gotas 
del limpiador de estufas cerámicas CERAMA BRYTE® 
directamente sobre la estufa.

un paño de limpieza CERAMA 
BRYTE® para estufas cerámicas 
para limpiar toda la superficie de 
la estufa.

de papel para quitar los restos 
del limpiador. No hace falta 
enjuagar.

NOTA: Es muy importante que NO 
CALIENTE la estufa hasta que la 
haya limpiado por completo.

Residuos pegados
NOTA: Se podrán producir DAÑOS sobre la superficie de 
vidrio si utiliza estropajos que no sean los recomendados.

1.  Deje enfriar la estufa.

2. Coloque unas gotas del limpiador de estufas cerámicas 
CERAMA BRYTE® sobre toda el área de residuos pegados.

® para 
estufas cerámicas incluido, frote el área sucia aplicando 
presión según sea necesario.

4. Si quedan restos, repita los pasos indicados con 
anterioridad.

5. Para protección adicional, después de haber quitado todos 
los restos, pula toda la superficie con limpiador de estufas 
cerámicas CERAMA BRYTE® y una toalla de papel.

Residuos pegados rebeldes
1. Deje enfriar la estufa.

de 45 degrees contra la superficie del vidrio y raspe la 
suciedad. Puede ser necesario aplicar presión al raspador 
para quitar la suciedad.

3. Después de utilizar el raspador, coloque unas gotas 
de limpiador de estufas cerámicas CERAMA BRYTE® 

de limpieza CERAMA BRYTE® para quitar la suciedad 
restante.

4. Para protección adicional, después de haber quitado todos 
los restos, pula toda la superficie con limpiador de estufas 
cerámicas CERAMA BRYTE® y una toalla de papel.

El raspador de estufas cerámicas CERAMA BRYTE® y todos los 
insumos recomendados se encuentran disponibles en nuestro 

Centro de Repuestos. Consulte las instrucciones que aparecen en 

NOTA: No utilice hojas desafiladas o dañadas.

C
U
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Limpie la estufa después 

el limpiador de estufas 
cerámicas CERAMA BRYTE®.

BRYTE® para estufas cerámicas.
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Marcas de metal y rayones
1.  Tenga cuidado de no deslizar ollas y sartenes a través de 

su estufa. Dejará marcas de metal sobre la superficie de 
la estufa.

  Estas marcas pueden quitarse utilizando limpiador de 
estufas cerámicas CERAMA BRYTE® con el paño de 
limpieza CERAMA BRYTE® para estufas cerámicas.

2.  Si se permite que ollas con una capa fina de aluminio 
o cobre hiervan en seco, la capa puede dejar una 
decoloración negra en la estufa.

 Esto debe quitarse de inmediato antes de calentar de 
nuevo o la decoloración puede llegar a ser permanente.

NOTA: Verifique con detenimiento que la base de las ollas no 
sea áspera para no rayar la estufa.

Daños por derrames azucarados y plástico derretido
Se deberá tener especial cuidado al eliminar sustancias calientes, a fin de evitar daños permanentes sobre la superficie de 
vidrio. Los derrames azucarados (como gelatinas, dulce, caramelo, jarabes) o plásticos derretidos pueden marcar la superficie 
de la estufa (no cubierto por la garantía) a menos que el derrame se quite mientras está caliente. Debe tenerse mucho cuidado al 
remover sustancias calientes.

Asegúrese de utilizar un raspador nuevo y afilado.

No utilice hojas desafiladas o dañadas.

calientes.

derrame a un área fría de la estufa.

3.  Cualquier derrame restante debe dejarse hasta que la 
superficie de la estufa se haya enfriado.

4.  No use las unidades de superficie de nuevo hasta que 
todos los restos se hayan eliminado por completo.

NOTA: Si la superficie de vidrio ya ha sufrido marcas o 
hendiduras, el vidrio de la estufa deberá cambiarse. En ese 
caso, será necesaria la atención de un técnico.

Limpieza de la Placa de Cocción de Vidrio (Cont.)
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¡Ahorre tiempo y dinero! Primero revise los cuadros que aparecen en las siguientes páginas y es posible que no necesite solicitar 
reparaciones. Si se produce un error en el funcionamiento del control, un código de falla titilará en la pantalla. Registre el código 
de error y llame al servicio técnico.

Consejos para la Solución de Problemas... Antes de solicitar el servicio técnico

Problema Causa Posible Qué Hacer
Los elementos de 
superficie no mantienen 
un hervor constante o la 
cocción es lenta

Se está utilizando recipientes de cocción 
inadecuados. coincidan con el diámetro de la unidad de la 

superficie seleccionada.

Los elementos de 
superficie no funcionan 
bien

Los controles de la estufa están mal configurados. Verifique para estar seguro de que se ha 
configurado el control correcto para el 
elemento de superficie que está utilizando.

Indicador de arco 
de corriente en ON 
(Encendido) titilando

Las teclas +, -, o bloque del control fueron 
presionadas antes de haber encendido un elemento. Elementos de Cocción.

Rayones en la superficie 
de vidrio de la estufa

Se están usando métodos de limpieza incorrectos. 
recomendados. Ver la sección Cómo limpiar 
la estufa de vidrio. 

Se están usando recipientes con bases ásperas o hay 
partículas gruesas (sal o arena) entre el recipiente 
y la superficie de la estufa. Se ha deslizado un 
recipiente a través de la superficie de la estufa.

Para evitar rayones, use los procedimientos 
de limpieza recomendados. Verifique que 
las bases de los recipientes estén limpias 
antes del uso, y utilice recipientes con 
bases lisas.

Áreas de decoloración 
en la estufa

No se limpiaron los derrames de alimentos antes del 
uso siguiente.

Ver la sección Cómo limpiar la estufa de 
vidrio.

Superficie caliente en un modelo con un estufa de 
vidrio de color claro.

Esto es normal. La superficie puede parecer 
decolorada cuando está caliente. Esto es 
temporal y desaparecerá mientras se enfría 
el vidrio.

Plástico derretido sobre 
la superficie

El estufa caliente entró en contacto con plástico. Ver la sección Superficie de vidrio: 
posibilidades de daño permanente en la 
sección Cómo limpiar la estufa de vidrio.

Marcas (o hendiduras) 
en la estufa

Se ha derramado una mezcla azucarada caliente en 
la estufa.

Llame a un técnico calificado para el 
reemplazo.

El teclado no responde El teclado está sucio. Limpie el teclado.

El fusible puede haberse quemado o el disyuntor 
puede haber saltado.

Cambie el fusible o vuelva a configurar el 
disyuntor.
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Notes
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GEAppliances.com
Todo el servicio de garantía es provisto por nuestros Centros de Servicio de Fabricación, o un técnico autorizado de Customer Care®. 
Para programar una visita del servicio técnico a través de Internet, visítenos en www.geappliances.com/service_and_support/, o 
llame a GE Appliances al 800.GE.CARES. Cuando llame para solicitar el servicio, tenga los números de serie y modelo disponibles.

Para realizar el servicio técnico de su electrodoméstico, se podrá requerir el uso de datos del puerto de abordaje para su diagnóstico. 
Esto da al técnico del servicio de fábrica de GE Appliances la habilidad de diagnosticar de forma rápida cualquier problema con 
su electrodoméstico, y de ayudar a GE Appliances a mejorar sus productos al brindarle a GE Appliances la información sobre su 
electrodoméstico. Si no desea que los datos de su electrodoméstico sean enviados a GE Appliances, solicitamos que le indique a su 
técnico no entregar los datos a GE Appliances en el momento del servicio.

Qué no cubrirá GE Appliances:

sobre cómo usar el producto.

o uso para propósitos diferentes al original o uso comercial.

ocasionados por el uso de limpiadores que no sean las 
cremas de limpieza o almohadillas recomendadas.

por derrames habituales de materiales azucarados o 
plásticos derretidos que no se limpien de acuerdo con las 
instrucciones que figuran en el Manual del Propietario.

incendio, inundaciones o catástrofes naturales.

defectos sobre este producto.

lámparas, excepto las lámparas LED.
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A Garantía de la Placa de Cocción Eléctrica de GE Appliances

EXCLUSIÓN DE GARANTÍAS IMPLÍCITAS
Su única y exclusiva alternativa es la reparación del producto, como se indica en la Garantía Limitada. Las 
garantías implícitas, incluyendo garantías implícitas de comerciabilidad o conveniencia sobre un propósito 
particular, se limitan a un año o al período más corto permitido por la ley.

Esta garantía se extiende al comprador original y a cualquier dueño subsiguiente de productos comprados para 

Autorizado del Servicio Técnico de GE Appliances, usted será responsable por el costo de un viaje o se podrá 
requerir que traiga el producto a una ubicación del Servicio Técnico de GE Appliances autorizado para recibir el 

no permiten la exclusión o limitación de daños fortuitos o consecuentes. Esta garantía le da derechos legales 
específicos y es posible que tenga otros derechos legales que varían entre un estado y otro. Para conocer cuáles son 
sus derechos legales, consulte a la oficina de asuntos del consumidor local o estatal o al Fiscal de su estado. 

Garante: GE Appliances

Garantías Extendidas: Adquiera una garantía extendida de GE Appliances y conozca los descuentos especiales que 
están disponibles mientras su garantía aún está vigente. Puede acceder a la misma a través de Internet en cualquier 
momento en

www.geappliances.com/service_and_support/shop-for-extended-service-plans.htm

o llamando al 800.626.2224 durante el horario comercial. Los Servicios para los GE Appliances aún estarán 
disponibles cuando su garantía caduque.

Por el Período de GE Appliances reemplazará
Un Año 
Desde la fecha de la 
compra original

Cualquier parte de la estufa que falle debido a un defecto en los materiales o la fabricación. Durante 
esta garantía limitada de un año, GE Appliances también proveerá, sin costo, todo el trabajo y el 
servicio en el hogar para reemplazar la parte que presente defectos.
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¿Busca Algo Más?
¡GE Appliances ofrece una variedad de accesorios para 
mejorar sus experiencias de cocción y mantenimiento!
Para acceder a números telefónicos e información de sitios 
Web, consulte la página de Soporte para el Consumidor.

Estos y otros productos están disponibles:

Accesorios

Piezas
 Plancha

 Limpiador y Pulidor de Acero Inoxidable



20 49-80746-1

Soporte para el Consumidor
SO

PO
R

TE
 P

A
R

A 
EL

 C
O

N
SU

M
ID

O
R

Sitio Web de GE Appliances
¿Desea realizar una consulta o necesita ayuda con su electrodoméstico? ¡Intente a través del Sitio Web de GE Appliances las 

aprovechar todos nuestros servicios de soporte a través de Internet, diseñados para su conveniencia. 
GEAppliances.com   En Canadá: GEAppliances.ca

Registre su Electrodoméstico

una mejor comunicación y un servicio más puntual de acuerdo con los términos de su garantía, en caso de surgir la necesidad. 
También puede enviar una carta en la tarjeta de inscripción preimpresa que se incluye con el material embalado. 

GEAppliances.com/register 
En Canadá: Prodsupport.mabe.ca/crm/Products/ProductRegistration.aspx

Servicio Programado
El servicio de reparación de expertos de GE Appliances está a sólo un paso de su puerta. Conéctese a través de Internet y programe 

GEAppliances.com/ge/service-and-support/service.htm 
o comuníquese al 800.432.2737 durante el horario de atención comercial. 
En Canadá: GEAppliances.ca/en/support/service-request o llame al 800.561.3344

Garantías Extendidas
Adquiera una garantía extendida de GE Appliances y conozca los descuentos especiales que están disponibles mientras su 
garantía aún está vigente. La puede adquirir en cualquier momento a través de Internet. Los servicios de GE Appliances aún 
estarán allí cuando su garantía caduque. 

GEAppliances.com/ge/service-and-support/shop-for-extended-service-plans.htm 
o comuníquese al 800.626.2224 durante el horario de atención comercial. 
En Canadá: GEAppliances.ca/en/support/purchase-extended-warranty o llame al 800.290.9029

Conectividad Remota
Para solicitar asistencia para la conectividad de red inalámbrica (para modelos con acceso remoto), 

GEAppliances.com/ge/connected-appliances/

Piezas y Accesorios
Aquellos individuos calificados para realizar el servicio técnico de sus propios electrodomésticos podrán solicitar el envío de 
piezas o accesorios directamente a sus hogares (se aceptan las tarjetas VISA, MasterCard y Discover). Ordene hoy a través de 

GEApplianceparts.com o de forma telefónica al 877.959.8688 durante 
el horario de atención comercial.

Las instrucciones que figuran en este manual cubren los procedimientos que serán realizados por cualquier usuario. 
Otros servicios técnicos generalmente deben ser derivados a personal calificado del servicio. Se deberá tener cuidado, 
ya que una reparación indebida podrá hacer que el funcionamiento no sea seguro.

GEAppliances.ca/en/products/parts-filters-accessories o comuníquese al 800.661.1616.

Contáctenos
Si no se encuentra satisfecho con el servicio que recibió de GE Appliances, comuníquese con nosotros a través de nuestro sitio 
Web con todos los detalles, incluyendo su número telefónico, o escriba a: 

 
GEAppliances.com/ge/service-and-support/contact.htm

 
GEAppliances.ca/en/contact-us


